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Footed cup
Ceramics and Glass Collection

Accession Nr.: 851 

Manufacturer: Schreiber Glass Factory (Zayugróc)

Place of
production:

Zayugróc (Uhrovec, Slovakia)

Inscription: az edény alján, bélyegezve: Schreiber J. és
unokaöccsei cs. és kir. szab., üveggyára

Materials: green coloured glass

Techniques: blown; gilded; polychrome enamel painting

Dimensions: height: 11 cm
length: 8 cm
depth: 7 cm

The broad, relatively high, conical foot supports a short, disked stem that holds the upwardly narrowing, ball-shaped
cup, equipped with a winged handle on two sides. The foot is striped with gold and painted with rocailles and spots in
high enamel. Both sides of the cup are decorated with angle heads in a rocaille frame, flanked by two cornucopiae.
The two illustrations are connected with flower garlands. The handles are enriched with waves painted in high enamel,
gilding, and the vitriol blue wings, (see the donation register of the Zay-Ugrócz Glass Factory, 1896, IM Archives KLT
144.)
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